
Longwood University  
Holiday and Winter Closing Schedule for 2026 

 
 
The following outlines the official university paid holidays and designated recognition days for 
2026. Dates not covered by paid holidays or recognition days will require the use of available 
leave: family personal, annual, compensatory, overtime, or recognition. 
  

Thursday, January 1 New Year’s Day Closed  

Friday, January 2 Day after New Year’s Closed (2025 Recognition Day) 

Monday, January 19 Martin Luther King, Jr. Day Closed 

Monday, March 9 Spring Break Closed (G. Washington Day 2/16) 

Friday, May 22 Recognition Day Closed (Recognition Day) 

Monday, May 25 Memorial Day Closed 

Friday, June 19 Juneteenth  Closed 

Friday, July 3 Independence Day (observed) Closed 

Monday, September 7 Labor Day Closed 

Friday, October 9 Fall Break Closed (Recognition Day) 

Wednesday, November 25 Day before Thanksgiving Closed 

(4 hours charge to available leave and 4 hours charge to state holiday.) 

Thursday, November 26 Thanksgiving Day Closed 

Friday, November 27 Day after Thanksgiving Closed 

Monday, December 21 Winter Break Closed (Columbus Day & Yorktown Victory Day 10/12) 

Tuesday, December 22 Winter Break Closed (Election Day 11/3) 

Wednesday, December 23 Winter Break Closed (Veterans Day 11/11) 

Thursday, December 24 Additional Holiday Closed 

Friday, December 25 Christmas Closed  

Monday, December 28 Winter Break Closed (Recognition Day) 

Tuesday, December 29 Winter Break Closed (Recognition Day) 

Wednesday, December 30 Winter Break Closed (Recognition Day) 

Thursday, December 31 Winter Break Closed 

(8 hours charge to available leave.) 
 


